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B LYNN HERRINGTON
TGT PETROLEUM CORPORATION
7570 W 215" ST BLDG 1010-D

P O BOX 75097

WICHITA KS 67275-0097

RE: LEASE: VICKI 3
LEGAL: 1440'FSL-1610'FWL 26-27S-19W
COUNTY: KIOWA
API NO: 15097216280000

Dear Mr. Herrington:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the
drilling pits associated with the drilling of the Vicki 3 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired February 12, 2009. This extension will expire June 5,
2010. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In the event
there is water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized
disposal facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time
period for filing the Closure of Surface Pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may result
in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at (316)
337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,

ot
Doug [Huis
Director

cc: Jonelle Rains
District #1

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building. 130 S. Market. Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(3163 337-6200 o Fax: (316) 337-6211 & hup:ikecks.gov/
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Sammy Flaharty

From: Steve Durrant

Sent:  Tuesday, January 05, 2010 1:18 PM
To: Sammy Flaharty

Subject: RE: additional pit extensions

Happy New Year to yout!! Let's give'em both 6 months. SD

From: Sammy Flaharty

Sent: Tuesday, January 05, 2010 10:58 AM

To: Steve Durrant

Subject: additional pit extensions

Hi Steve. Hope your New Year was happy and that it continues throughout the coming year.
Well, I've got some pit extension requests for you. The wells are as follows:

TGT Petroleum Corporation ™

7 Vicki 3

1440'FSL-1610'FWL 26-27S-19W

Kiowa County
15097216280000 \
Spud 2/12/08 pit extension expired 1/09/10 |

Osage Resources

Osage No. 142 SWD
3490'FSL-4810'FEL 12-23S-15W
Barber County

1507208090001

Spud 9/10/08 pit extension expired 9/1/09

Both operators claim too wet conditions to close the pits.

Let me know what you think. Thanks Steve.
Sammy

1/5/2010
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TET Petroleum Corporation .. WICHITA

7570 W. 21ST ST./ BLDG. 1010-D / P.0. BOX 75097 / WICHITA. KS 67275-0097 / (316) 773-2266

December 31, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market — Room 2078
Wichita, Ks. 67202-3802

RE: Vicki 3 Well Pits
Kiowa County, KS

Gentlemen:

This letter is to request an extension of time to close the pits associated with the Vicki 3
well. The pits are located on ground that remains too wet to close at this time.

If you have any questions, please let me know.
Kindest personal regards,
TGT PETRRT.EUM/CORPORATION

A

B. Lynn Herrington
Executive Vice-President

BLH:nb
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